

INTERNAL TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION -

Project: HARMODON PARK  
 Location: HARMODON PARK

|                                       |                             |   |   |   |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---|---|
| A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  | Bid Estimate: \$ 398,885.00 | BX Civil & Construction, Inc.<br>24663 475th<br>Address: Avenue Dell Rapids, SD<br>City/State/Zip: 57005<br>Phone No.: 605.428.5483 | T & R Contracting, Inc.<br>5000 N. Gulby<br>Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD<br>City/State/Zip: 57104<br>Phone No.: 605.332.1170 | Big A/I's Contracting, Inc.<br>4304 S. Vista<br>Address: Lane Sioux Falls, SD<br>City/State/Zip: 57105<br>Phone No.: 605.941.3984 |
| Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE         | Budget: \$ 344,000.00       |   |   |   |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 12/12/19      |   |   |   |
| Phone No.:                            | Time: 2:15PM                |   |   |   |
| Value of OFM: \$                      |                             |   |   |   |

| Item No.                    | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                          | Unit | Quantity  | Unit Price   | Total Price      | Unit Price           | Total Price      | Unit Price           | Total Price      |                      |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------|-----------|--------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| 1                           | 009.0010          | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 25,014.35 | \$ 25,014.35     | \$ 18,027.75         | \$ 18,027.75     | \$ 54,025.00         | \$ 54,025.00     |                      |
| 2                           | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 2,470.00  | \$ 3.50      | \$ 8,645.00      | \$ 6.40              | \$ 15,808.00     | \$ 3.60              | \$ 8,892.00      |                      |
| 3                           | 110.1140          | Remove Concrete Sidewalk             | SQYD | 10.00     | \$ 17.50     | \$ 175.00        | \$ 20.00             | \$ 200.00        | \$ 18.00             | \$ 180.00        |                      |
| 4                           | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                 | FT   | 28.00     | \$ 3.00      | \$ 84.00         | \$ 20.00             | \$ 560.00        | \$ 7.00              | \$ 196.00        |                      |
| 5                           | 120.0010          | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 1,092.00  | \$ 10.50     | \$ 11,466.00     | \$ 18.15             | \$ 19,819.80     | \$ 10.80             | \$ 11,793.60     |                      |
| 6                           | 120.0100          | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts     | CUYD | 25.00     | \$ 30.00     | \$ 750.00        | \$ 25.00             | \$ 625.00        | \$ 30.00             | \$ 750.00        |                      |
| 7                           | 230.0020          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 1,136.00  | \$ 30.00     | \$ 34,080.00     | \$ 43.90             | \$ 49,870.40     | \$ 30.00             | \$ 34,080.00     |                      |
| 8                           | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 126.00    | \$ 8.00      | \$ 1,008.00      | \$ 7.56              | \$ 952.56        | \$ 7.70              | \$ 970.20        |                      |
| 9                           | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00     | \$ 12,960.00         | \$ 12,960.00     | \$ 11,854.70         | \$ 11,854.70     |                      |
| 10                          | 999.1030          | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 5,819.00  | \$ 1.50      | \$ 8,728.50      | \$ 1.62              | \$ 9,426.78      | \$ 1.65              | \$ 9,601.35      |                      |
| 11                          | SPECIAL           | Temporary Contractor Access          | EACH | 1.00      | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 1,200.00      | \$ 1,620.00          | \$ 1,620.00      | \$ 1,200.00          | \$ 1,200.00      |                      |
| 12                          | 110.1700          | Remove Silt Fence                    | FT   | 1,405.00  | \$ 0.50      | \$ 702.50        | \$ 0.45              | \$ 632.25        | \$ 0.44              | \$ 618.20        |                      |
| 13                          | 120.6300          | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 517.00    | \$ 5.00      | \$ 2,585.00      | \$ 5.40              | \$ 2,791.80      | \$ 5.50              | \$ 2,843.50      |                      |
| 14                          | 730.0301          | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 478.00    | \$ 9.50      | \$ 4,541.00      | \$ 8.64              | \$ 4,129.92      | \$ 8.80              | \$ 4,206.40      |                      |
| 15                          | 731.0100          | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 460.00    | \$ 0.60      | \$ 276.00        | \$ 0.54              | \$ 248.40        | \$ 0.55              | \$ 253.00        |                      |
| 16                          | 731.0200          | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 8,881.00  | \$ 0.05      | \$ 444.05        | \$ 0.05              | \$ 444.05        | \$ 0.06              | \$ 532.86        |                      |
| 17                          | 731.0210          | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 300.00    | \$ 300.00        | \$ 270.00            | \$ 270.00        | \$ 275.00            | \$ 275.00        |                      |
| 18                          | 732.0300          | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 3.58      | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 4,296.00      | \$ 1,080.00          | \$ 3,866.40      | \$ 1,100.00          | \$ 3,938.00      |                      |
| 19                          | 734.0105          | Erosion Control Blanket              | SQYD | 2,841.00  | \$ 1.50      | \$ 4,261.50      | \$ 1.51              | \$ 4,289.91      | \$ 1.54              | \$ 4,375.14      |                      |
| 20                          | 734.0601          | Silt Fence                           | FT   | 1,405.00  | \$ 3.50      | \$ 4,917.50      | \$ 3.24              | \$ 4,552.20      | \$ 3.30              | \$ 4,636.50      |                      |
| 21                          | 734.0610          | Mucking Silt Fence                   | CUYD | 5.00      | \$ 90.00     | \$ 450.00        | \$ 32.40             | \$ 162.00        | \$ 10.00             | \$ 50.00         |                      |
| 22                          | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                     | EACH | 2.00      | \$ 90.00     | \$ 180.00        | \$ 86.40             | \$ 172.80        | \$ 88.00             | \$ 176.00        |                      |
| 23                          | 734.5010          | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 5.00      | \$ 125.00    | \$ 625.00        | \$ 135.00            | \$ 675.00        | \$ 150.00            | \$ 750.00        |                      |
| 24                          | 734.6001          | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH | 1.00      | \$ 500.00    | \$ 500.00        | \$ 1,750.00          | \$ 1,750.00      | \$ 600.00            | \$ 600.00        |                      |
| 25                          | 734.6006          | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH | 2.00      | \$ 500.00    | \$ 1,000.00      | \$ 750.00            | \$ 1,500.00      | \$ 300.00            | \$ 600.00        |                      |
| 26                          | 120.6200          | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 12.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 120.00        | \$ 45.00             | \$ 540.00        | \$ 20.00             | \$ 240.00        |                      |
| 27                          | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 1,111.00  | \$ 22.00     | \$ 24,442.00     | \$ 24.05             | \$ 26,719.55     | \$ 17.75             | \$ 19,720.25     |                      |
| 28                          | 651.0040          | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 100.00    | \$ 7.50      | \$ 750.00        | \$ 7.50              | \$ 750.00        | \$ 9.50              | \$ 950.00        |                      |
| 29                          | 651.0060          | 6" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 29,801.00 | \$ 5.50      | \$ 163,905.50    | \$ 5.95              | \$ 177,315.95    | \$ 7.00              | \$ 208,607.00    |                      |
| 30                          | 651.0860          | 6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk     | SQFT | 140.00    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 1,400.00      | \$ 12.30             | \$ 1,722.00      | \$ 14.00             | \$ 1,960.00      |                      |
| 31                          | 651.6030          | Type B Detectable Warnings           | SQFT | 16.00     | \$ 35.00     | \$ 560.00        | \$ 55.00             | \$ 880.00        | \$ 63.00             | \$ 1,008.00      |                      |
| 32                          | 110.5020          | Salvage Traffic Sign                 | EACH | 8.00      | \$ 23.00     | \$ 184.00        | \$ 21.60             | \$ 172.80        | \$ 22.00             | \$ 176.00        |                      |
| 33                          | 632.1320          | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 37.80     | \$ 17.50     | \$ 661.50        | \$ 16.20             | \$ 612.36        | \$ 16.50             | \$ 623.70        |                      |
| 34                          | 632.1330          | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 14.00     | \$ 23.50     | \$ 329.00        | \$ 21.60             | \$ 302.40        | \$ 22.00             | \$ 308.00        |                      |
| 35                          | 632.1340          | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 6.00      | \$ 40.00     | \$ 240.00        | \$ 37.80             | \$ 226.80        | \$ 38.50             | \$ 231.00        |                      |
| 36                          | 632.3060          | Install Traffic Sign on Post         | EACH | 8.00      | \$ 9.00      | \$ 72.00         | \$ 8.64              | \$ 69.12         | \$ 8.80              | \$ 70.40         |                      |
| <b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b> |                   |                                      |      |           |              | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 323,893.40</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 364,666.00</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 391,291.80</b> |

ALTERNATE 1

|    |          |                                      |      |        |             |             |             |             |             |             |
|----|----------|--------------------------------------|------|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 37 | 009.0010 | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 1,257.54 | \$ 1,257.54 | \$ 7,470.00 | \$ 7,470.00 |
| 38 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 406.00 | \$ 3.50     | \$ 1,421.00 | \$ 6.40     | \$ 2,598.40 | \$ 3.60     | \$ 1,461.60 |
| 39 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk             | SQYD | 21.00  | \$ 17.50    | \$ 367.50   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 420.00   | \$ 18.00    | \$ 378.00   |
| 40 | 110.8110 | Saw Existing PCC Pavement            | FT   | 5.00   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 40.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 100.00   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 50.00    |
| 41 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 143.00 | \$ 10.50    | \$ 1,501.50 | \$ 18.15    | \$ 2,595.45 | \$ 10.80    | \$ 1,544.40 |
| 42 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 119.00 | \$ 30.00    | \$ 3,570.00 | \$ 43.90    | \$ 5,224.10 | \$ 30.00    | \$ 3,570.00 |
| 43 | 250.0020 | Incidental Work, Grading             | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   |
| 44 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 28.00  | \$ 8.00     | \$ 224.00   | \$ 7.56     | \$ 211.68   | \$ 7.70     | \$ 215.60   |
| 45 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 810.00   | \$ 810.00   | \$ 550.00   | \$ 550.00   |
| 46 | 999.1030 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 814.00 | \$ 1.50     | \$ 1,221.00 | \$ 1.62     | \$ 1,318.68 | \$ 1.65     | \$ 1,343.10 |
| 47 | SPECIAL  | Temporary Contractor Access          | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 48 | 120.6300 | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 57.00  | \$ 5.00     | \$ 285.00   | \$ 5.40     | \$ 307.80   | \$ 5.50     | \$ 313.50   |
| 49 | 730.0301 | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 51.00  | \$ 9.50     | \$ 484.50   | \$ 8.64     | \$ 440.64   | \$ 8.80     | \$ 448.80   |
| 50 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 49.00  | \$ 0.60     | \$ 29.40    | \$ 0.54     | \$ 26.46    | \$ 0.55     | \$ 26.95    |
| 51 | 731.0200 | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 955.00 | \$ 0.05     | \$ 47.75    | \$ 0.05     | \$ 47.75    | \$ 0.04     | \$ 38.20    |
| 52 | 731.0210 | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00   | \$ 162.00   | \$ 162.00   | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00   |
| 53 | 732.0300 | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 0.39   | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 721.50   | \$ 1,728.00 | \$ 673.92   | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 686.40   |
| 54 | 734.0105 | Erosion Control Blanket              | SQYD | 294.00 | \$ 1.50     | \$ 441.00   | \$ 1.51     | \$ 443.94   | \$ 1.54     | \$ 452.76   |
| 55 | 734.5010 | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 1.00   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 125.00   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 150.00   | \$ 150.00   |
| 56 | 734.6001 | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00   |
| 57 | 734.6006 | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 500.00   | \$ 750.00   | \$ 750.00   | \$ 300.00   | \$ 300.00   |
| 58 | 120.6200 | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 2.00   | \$ 10.00    | \$ 20.00    | \$ 35.00    | \$ 70.00    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 60.00    |
| 59 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 142.00 | \$ 22.00    | \$ 3,124.00 | \$ 24.05    | \$ 3,415.10 | \$ 18.50    | \$ 2,627.00 |
| 60 | 651.0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 25.00  | \$ 10.00    | \$ 250.00   | \$ 7.50     | \$ 187.50   | \$ 20.00    | \$ 500.00   |

INTERNAL TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION -

Project: HARMODON PARK  
 Location: HARMODON PARK

|                                       |                             |   |   |   |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---|---|---|
| A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  | Bid Estimate: \$ 398,885.00 | BX Civil & Construction, Inc.<br>24663 475th Avenue<br>Dell Rapids, SD 57005<br>Phone No.: 605.428.5483 | T & R Contracting, Inc.<br>5000 N. Gulby Avenue<br>Sioux Falls, SD 57104<br>Phone No.: 605.332.1170 | Big A's Contracting, Inc.<br>4304 S. Vista Lane<br>Sioux Falls, SD 57105<br>Phone No.: 605.941.3984 |
| Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE         | Budget: \$ 344,000.00       |   |   |   |
| City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 | Letting Date: 12/12/19      | City/State/Zip: 57005   | City/State/Zip: 57104   | City/State/Zip: 57105   |
| Phone No.: -                          | Time: 2:15PM                | Phone No.: 605.428.5483   | Phone No.: 605.332.1170   | Phone No.: 605.941.3984   |
| Value of OFM: \$ -                    |                             |   |   |   |

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price  |
|----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 61       | 651.0060          | 6" Concrete Sidewalk               | SQFT | 3,810.00 | \$ 7.00    | \$ 26,670.00 | \$ 5.95    | \$ 22,669.50 | \$ 7.00    | \$ 26,670.00 |
| 62       | 110.5020          | Salvage Traffic Sign               | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 23.00   | \$ 69.00     | \$ 21.60   | \$ 64.80     | \$ 22.00   | \$ 66.00     |
| 63       | 632.1320          | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 18.10    | \$ 17.50   | \$ 316.75    | \$ 16.20   | \$ 293.22    | \$ 16.50   | \$ 298.65    |
| 64       | 632.1330          | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post | FT   | 7.00     | \$ 23.50   | \$ 164.50    | \$ 21.60   | \$ 151.20    | \$ 22.00   | \$ 154.00    |
| 65       | 632.1340          | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 3.00     | \$ 40.00   | \$ 120.00    | \$ 37.80   | \$ 113.40    | \$ 38.50   | \$ 115.50    |
| 66       | 632.3060          | Install Traffic Sign on Post       | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 9.00    | \$ 27.00     | \$ 8.64    | \$ 25.92     | \$ 8.80    | \$ 26.40     |

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID**

|           |              |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 49,515.40 | Total Bid | \$ 49,444.00 | Total Bid | \$ 51,981.86 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|

**ALTERNATE 2**

|    |          |                                      |      |          |             |              |             |              |             |              |
|----|----------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 67 | 009.0010 | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 2,600.00  | \$ 1,355.20 | \$ 1,355.20  | \$ 4,870.00 | \$ 4,870.00  |
| 68 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 210.00   | \$ 3.50     | \$ 735.00    | \$ 6.40     | \$ 1,344.00  | \$ 3.60     | \$ 756.00    |
| 69 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 89.00    | \$ 10.50    | \$ 934.50    | \$ 18.15    | \$ 1,615.35  | \$ 10.80    | \$ 961.20    |
| 70 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 103.00   | \$ 30.00    | \$ 3,090.00  | \$ 43.90    | \$ 4,521.70  | \$ 30.00    | \$ 3,090.00  |
| 71 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 14.00    | \$ 8.00     | \$ 112.00    | \$ 7.56     | \$ 105.84    | \$ 7.70     | \$ 107.80    |
| 72 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 850.00   | \$ 850.00    | \$ 810.00   | \$ 810.00    | \$ 550.00   | \$ 550.00    |
| 73 | 999.1030 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 561.00   | \$ 1.50     | \$ 841.50    | \$ 1.62     | \$ 908.82    | \$ 1.65     | \$ 925.65    |
| 74 | 120.6300 | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 51.00    | \$ 5.00     | \$ 255.00    | \$ 5.40     | \$ 275.40    | \$ 5.50     | \$ 280.50    |
| 75 | 730.0301 | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 46.00    | \$ 9.50     | \$ 437.00    | \$ 8.64     | \$ 397.44    | \$ 8.80     | \$ 404.80    |
| 76 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 44.00    | \$ 0.60     | \$ 26.40     | \$ 0.55     | \$ 24.20     | \$ 0.55     | \$ 24.20     |
| 77 | 731.0200 | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 856.00   | \$ 0.05     | \$ 42.80     | \$ 0.05     | \$ 42.80     | \$ 0.04     | \$ 34.24     |
| 78 | 731.0210 | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 175.00   | \$ 175.00    | \$ 162.00   | \$ 162.00    | \$ 165.00   | \$ 165.00    |
| 79 | 732.0300 | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 0.35     | \$ 1,850.00 | \$ 647.50    | \$ 1,728.00 | \$ 604.80    | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 616.00    |
| 80 | 734.5010 | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 1.00     | \$ 125.00   | \$ 125.00    | \$ 135.00   | \$ 135.00    | \$ 150.00   | \$ 150.00    |
| 81 | 120.6200 | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 1.00     | \$ 10.00    | \$ 10.00     | \$ 35.00    | \$ 35.00     | \$ 25.00    | \$ 25.00     |
| 82 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 87.00    | \$ 22.00    | \$ 1,914.00  | \$ 24.05    | \$ 2,092.35  | \$ 18.50    | \$ 1,609.50  |
| 83 | 651.0060 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 2,340.00 | \$ 5.50     | \$ 12,870.00 | \$ 5.95     | \$ 13,923.00 | \$ 7.00     | \$ 16,380.00 |
| 84 | 110.5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign                 | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 23.00    | \$ 69.00     | \$ 21.60    | \$ 64.80     | \$ 22.00    | \$ 66.00     |
| 85 | 632.1320 | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 10.70    | \$ 17.50    | \$ 187.25    | \$ 16.20    | \$ 173.34    | \$ 16.50    | \$ 176.55    |
| 86 | 632.1330 | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 3.50     | \$ 23.50    | \$ 82.25     | \$ 21.60    | \$ 75.60     | \$ 22.00    | \$ 77.00     |
| 87 | 632.1340 | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 1.50     | \$ 40.00    | \$ 60.00     | \$ 37.80    | \$ 56.70     | \$ 38.50    | \$ 57.75     |
| 88 | 632.3060 | Install Traffic Sign on Post         | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 9.00     | \$ 27.00     | \$ 8.64     | \$ 25.92     | \$ 8.80     | \$ 26.40     |

**TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID**

|           |              |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 26,091.20 | Total Bid | \$ 28,749.26 | Total Bid | \$ 31,353.59 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|

INTERNAL TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION -

Project: HARMODON PARK  
 Location: HARMODON PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.:  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 398,885.00  
 Budget: \$ 344,000.00  
 Letting Date: 12/12/19  
 Time: 2:15PM

Visions Construction  
 Bidder: Group, Inc.  
 27160 470th  
 Address: Avenue, Suite A  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Katzer Concrete,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 4409 N. Seubert  
 Address: Avenue  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Precision  
 Bidder: Concrete, LLC  
 Address: PO Box 2375  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57101  
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

| Item No.                    | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                          | Unit | Quantity  | Unit Price   | Total Price      | Unit Price           | Total Price      | Unit Price           | Total Price      |                      |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|------|-----------|--------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|------------------|----------------------|
| 1                           | 009.0010          | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 22,043.20 | \$ 22,043.20     | \$ 63,735.00         | \$ 63,735.00     | \$ 60,000.00         | \$ 60,000.00     |                      |
| 2                           | 110.1010          | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 2,470.00  | \$ 7.48      | \$ 18,475.60     | \$ 6.86              | \$ 16,944.20     | \$ 8.40              | \$ 20,748.00     |                      |
| 3                           | 110.1140          | Remove Concrete Sidewalk             | SQYD | 10.00     | \$ 6.61      | \$ 66.10         | \$ 6.07              | \$ 60.70         | \$ 12.00             | \$ 120.00        |                      |
| 4                           | 110.8100          | Saw Existing Asphalt                 | FT   | 28.00     | \$ 11.50     | \$ 322.00        | \$ 10.55             | \$ 295.40        | \$ 10.00             | \$ 280.00        |                      |
| 5                           | 120.0010          | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 1,092.00  | \$ 16.10     | \$ 17,581.20     | \$ 14.77             | \$ 16,128.84     | \$ 22.20             | \$ 24,242.40     |                      |
| 6                           | 120.0100          | Unclassified Excavation, Digouts     | CUYD | 25.00     | \$ 16.10     | \$ 402.50        | \$ 14.77             | \$ 369.25        | \$ 16.80             | \$ 420.00        |                      |
| 7                           | 230.0020          | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 1,136.00  | \$ 28.75     | \$ 32,660.00     | \$ 26.38             | \$ 29,967.68     | \$ 40.80             | \$ 46,348.80     |                      |
| 8                           | 634.0110          | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 126.00    | \$ 2.30      | \$ 289.80        | \$ 7.39              | \$ 931.14        | \$ 8.40              | \$ 1,058.40      |                      |
| 9                           | 634.0120          | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 4,600.00  | \$ 4,600.00      | \$ 11,369.74         | \$ 11,369.74     | \$ 12,932.40         | \$ 12,932.40     |                      |
| 10                          | 999.1030          | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 5,819.00  | \$ 2.88      | \$ 16,758.72     | \$ 1.58              | \$ 9,194.02      | \$ 1.80              | \$ 10,474.20     |                      |
| 11                          | SPECIAL           | Temporary Contractor Access          | EACH | 1.00      | \$ 1,035.00  | \$ 1,035.00      | \$ 949.50            | \$ 949.50        | \$ 2,400.00          | \$ 2,400.00      |                      |
| 12                          | 110.1700          | Remove Silt Fence                    | FT   | 1,405.00  | \$ 1.15      | \$ 1,615.75      | \$ 0.42              | \$ 590.10        | \$ 2.00              | \$ 2,810.00      |                      |
| 13                          | 120.6300          | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 517.00    | \$ 28.75     | \$ 14,863.75     | \$ 5.28              | \$ 2,729.76      | \$ 5.25              | \$ 2,714.25      |                      |
| 14                          | 730.0301          | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 478.00    | \$ 10.35     | \$ 4,947.30      | \$ 8.44              | \$ 4,034.32      | \$ 14.40             | \$ 6,883.20      |                      |
| 15                          | 731.0100          | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 460.00    | \$ 1.15      | \$ 529.00        | \$ 0.53              | \$ 243.80        | \$ 1.40              | \$ 644.00        |                      |
| 16                          | 731.0200          | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 8,881.00  | \$ 0.07      | \$ 621.67        | \$ 0.05              | \$ 444.05        | \$ 0.30              | \$ 2,664.30      |                      |
| 17                          | 731.0210          | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00      | \$ 977.50    | \$ 977.50        | \$ 263.75            | \$ 263.75        | \$ 240.00            | \$ 240.00        |                      |
| 18                          | 732.0300          | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 3.58      | \$ 1,725.00  | \$ 6,175.50      | \$ 1,055.00          | \$ 3,776.90      | \$ 1,080.00          | \$ 3,866.40      |                      |
| 19                          | 734.0105          | Erosion Control Blanket              | SQYD | 2,841.00  | \$ 3.45      | \$ 9,801.45      | \$ 1.48              | \$ 4,204.68      | \$ 2.40              | \$ 6,818.40      |                      |
| 20                          | 734.0601          | Silt Fence                           | FT   | 1,405.00  | \$ 4.60      | \$ 6,463.00      | \$ 3.17              | \$ 4,453.85      | \$ 3.60              | \$ 5,058.00      |                      |
| 21                          | 734.0610          | Mucking Silt Fence                   | CUYD | 5.00      | \$ 63.25     | \$ 316.25        | \$ 105.50            | \$ 527.50        | \$ 6.00              | \$ 30.00         |                      |
| 22                          | 734.0850          | Inlet Protection                     | EACH | 2.00      | \$ 115.00    | \$ 230.00        | \$ 84.40             | \$ 168.80        | \$ 110.00            | \$ 220.00        |                      |
| 23                          | 734.5010          | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 5.00      | \$ 115.00    | \$ 575.00        | \$ 105.50            | \$ 527.50        | \$ 75.00             | \$ 375.00        |                      |
| 24                          | 734.6001          | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH | 1.00      | \$ 1,035.00  | \$ 1,035.00      | \$ 949.50            | \$ 949.50        | \$ 1,080.00          | \$ 1,080.00      |                      |
| 25                          | 734.6006          | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH | 2.00      | \$ 172.50    | \$ 345.00        | \$ 158.25            | \$ 316.50        | \$ 240.00            | \$ 480.00        |                      |
| 26                          | 120.6200          | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 12.00     | \$ 86.25     | \$ 1,035.00      | \$ 26.38             | \$ 316.56        | \$ 30.00             | \$ 360.00        |                      |
| 27                          | 260.1010          | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 1,111.00  | \$ 12.94     | \$ 14,376.34     | \$ 23.21             | \$ 25,786.31     | \$ 26.40             | \$ 29,330.40     |                      |
| 28                          | 651.0040          | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 100.00    | \$ 5.18      | \$ 518.00        | \$ 7.39              | \$ 739.00        | \$ 8.00              | \$ 800.00        |                      |
| 29                          | 651.0060          | 6" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 29,801.00 | \$ 7.25      | \$ 216,057.25    | \$ 6.70              | \$ 199,666.70    | \$ 5.50              | \$ 163,905.50    |                      |
| 30                          | 651.0860          | 6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk     | SQFT | 140.00    | \$ 8.86      | \$ 1,240.40      | \$ 21.10             | \$ 2,954.00      | \$ 28.00             | \$ 3,920.00      |                      |
| 31                          | 651.6030          | Type B Detectable Warnings           | SQFT | 16.00     | \$ 47.15     | \$ 754.40        | \$ 36.93             | \$ 590.88        | \$ 65.00             | \$ 1,040.00      |                      |
| 32                          | 110.5020          | Salvage Traffic Sign                 | EACH | 8.00      | \$ 17.25     | \$ 138.00        | \$ 21.10             | \$ 168.80        | \$ 24.00             | \$ 192.00        |                      |
| 33                          | 632.1320          | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 37.80     | \$ 13.80     | \$ 521.64        | \$ 15.83             | \$ 598.37        | \$ 18.00             | \$ 680.40        |                      |
| 34                          | 632.1330          | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 14.00     | \$ 14.95     | \$ 209.30        | \$ 21.10             | \$ 295.40        | \$ 24.00             | \$ 336.00        |                      |
| 35                          | 632.1340          | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 6.00      | \$ 16.10     | \$ 96.60         | \$ 36.93             | \$ 221.58        | \$ 42.00             | \$ 252.00        |                      |
| 36                          | 632.3060          | Install Traffic Sign on Post         | EACH | 8.00      | \$ 23.00     | \$ 184.00        | \$ 8.44              | \$ 67.52         | \$ 9.60              | \$ 76.80         |                      |
| <b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b> |                   |                                      |      |           |              | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 397,861.22</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 404,581.60</b> | <b>Total Bid</b> | <b>\$ 413,800.85</b> |

ALTERNATE 1

|    |          |                                      |      |        |             |             |             |             |             |             |
|----|----------|--------------------------------------|------|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| 37 | 009.0010 | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 4,082.50 | \$ 4,082.50 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 8,900.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 |
| 38 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 406.00 | \$ 7.48     | \$ 3,036.88 | \$ 6.86     | \$ 2,785.16 | \$ 8.40     | \$ 3,410.40 |
| 39 | 110.1140 | Remove Concrete Sidewalk             | SQYD | 21.00  | \$ 6.61     | \$ 138.81   | \$ 6.07     | \$ 127.47   | \$ 12.00    | \$ 252.00   |
| 40 | 110.8110 | Saw Existing PCC Pavement            | FT   | 5.00   | \$ 11.50    | \$ 57.50    | \$ 10.55    | \$ 52.75    | \$ 10.00    | \$ 50.00    |
| 41 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 143.00 | \$ 16.10    | \$ 2,302.30 | \$ 14.77    | \$ 2,112.11 | \$ 22.20    | \$ 3,174.60 |
| 42 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 119.00 | \$ 28.75    | \$ 3,421.25 | \$ 26.38    | \$ 3,139.22 | \$ 40.80    | \$ 4,855.20 |
| 43 | 250.0020 | Incidental Work, Grading             | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 517.50   | \$ 517.50   | \$ 263.75   | \$ 263.75   | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 44 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 28.00  | \$ 2.30     | \$ 64.40    | \$ 7.39     | \$ 206.92   | \$ 8.40     | \$ 235.20   |
| 45 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 527.50   | \$ 527.50   | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00   |
| 46 | 999.1030 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 814.00 | \$ 2.88     | \$ 2,344.32 | \$ 1.58     | \$ 1,286.12 | \$ 1.80     | \$ 1,465.20 |
| 47 | SPECIAL  | Temporary Contractor Access          | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 949.50   | \$ 949.50   | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 48 | 120.6300 | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 57.00  | \$ 28.75    | \$ 1,638.75 | \$ 5.28     | \$ 300.96   | \$ 4.80     | \$ 273.60   |
| 49 | 730.0301 | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 51.00  | \$ 10.35    | \$ 527.85   | \$ 8.44     | \$ 430.44   | \$ 14.40    | \$ 734.40   |
| 50 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 49.00  | \$ 1.15     | \$ 56.35    | \$ 0.53     | \$ 25.97    | \$ 1.20     | \$ 58.80    |
| 51 | 731.0200 | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 955.00 | \$ 0.07     | \$ 66.85    | \$ 0.04     | \$ 38.20    | \$ 0.30     | \$ 286.50   |
| 52 | 731.0210 | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00   | \$ 575.00   | \$ 575.00   | \$ 158.25   | \$ 158.25   | \$ 120.00   | \$ 120.00   |
| 53 | 732.0300 | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 0.39   | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 672.75   | \$ 1,688.00 | \$ 658.32   | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 421.20   |
| 54 | 734.0105 | Erosion Control Blanket              | SQYD | 294.00 | \$ 3.45     | \$ 1,014.30 | \$ 1.48     | \$ 435.12   | \$ 2.40     | \$ 705.60   |
| 55 | 734.5010 | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 1.00   | \$ 115.00   | \$ 115.00   | \$ 105.50   | \$ 105.50   | \$ 135.00   | \$ 135.00   |
| 56 | 734.6001 | Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control   | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 1,035.00 | \$ 949.50   | \$ 949.50   | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 1,080.00 |
| 57 | 734.6006 | Concrete Washout Area                | EACH | 1.00   | \$ 230.00   | \$ 230.00   | \$ 211.00   | \$ 211.00   | \$ 240.00   | \$ 240.00   |
| 58 | 120.6200 | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 2.00   | \$ 86.25    | \$ 172.50   | \$ 26.38    | \$ 52.76    | \$ 30.00    | \$ 60.00    |
| 59 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 142.00 | \$ 12.94    | \$ 1,837.48 | \$ 23.21    | \$ 3,295.82 | \$ 26.40    | \$ 3,748.80 |
| 60 | 651.0040 | 4" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 25.00  | \$ 5.75     | \$ 143.75   | \$ 7.39     | \$ 184.75   | \$ 8.00     | \$ 200.00   |

INTERNAL TRAIL RECONSTRUCTION -

Project: HARMODON PARK  
 Location: HARMODON PARK

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.  
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.:  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 398,885.00  
 Budget: \$ 344,000.00  
 Letting Date: 12/12/19  
 Time: 2:15PM  
 Bidder: Visions Construction Group, Inc.  
 Address: 27160 470th Avenue, Suite A  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Bidder: Katzer Concrete, Inc.  
 Address: 4409 N. Seubert Avenue  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.271.6093

Bidder: Precision Concrete, LLC  
 Address: PO Box 2375  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57101  
 Phone No.: 605.799.6750

| Item No. | Std. Bid Item No. | Description                        | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price  | Unit Price | Total Price  |
|----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------|----------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 61       | 651.0060          | 6" Concrete Sidewalk               | SQFT | 3,810.00 | \$ 7.25    | \$ 27,622.50 | \$ 6.70    | \$ 25,527.00 | \$ 5.00    | \$ 19,050.00 |
| 62       | 110.5020          | Salvage Traffic Sign               | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 17.25   | \$ 51.75     | \$ 21.10   | \$ 63.30     | \$ 24.00   | \$ 72.00     |
| 63       | 632.1320          | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 18.10    | \$ 13.80   | \$ 249.78    | \$ 15.83   | \$ 286.52    | \$ 18.00   | \$ 325.80    |
| 64       | 632.1330          | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post | FT   | 7.00     | \$ 14.95   | \$ 104.65    | \$ 21.10   | \$ 147.70    | \$ 24.00   | \$ 168.00    |
| 65       | 632.1340          | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 3.00     | \$ 16.10   | \$ 48.30     | \$ 36.93   | \$ 110.79    | \$ 42.00   | \$ 126.00    |
| 66       | 632.3060          | Install Traffic Sign on Post       | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 23.00   | \$ 69.00     | \$ 8.44    | \$ 25.32     | \$ 9.60    | \$ 28.80     |

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

|           |              |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 54,382.02 | Total Bid | \$ 53,357.72 | Total Bid | \$ 58,777.10 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|

ALTERNATE 2

|    |          |                                      |      |          |             |              |             |              |             |              |
|----|----------|--------------------------------------|------|----------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 67 | 009.0010 | Mobilization                         | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 2,645.00 | \$ 2,645.00  | \$ 7,450.00 | \$ 7,450.00  | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00  |
| 68 | 110.1010 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement     | SQYD | 210.00   | \$ 7.48     | \$ 1,570.80  | \$ 6.86     | \$ 1,440.60  | \$ 8.40     | \$ 1,764.00  |
| 69 | 120.0010 | Unclassified Excavation              | CUYD | 89.00    | \$ 16.10    | \$ 1,432.90  | \$ 14.77    | \$ 1,314.53  | \$ 22.20    | \$ 1,975.80  |
| 70 | 230.0020 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CUYD | 103.00   | \$ 28.75    | \$ 2,961.25  | \$ 26.38    | \$ 2,717.14  | \$ 40.80    | \$ 4,202.40  |
| 71 | 634.0110 | Traffic Control                      | SQFT | 14.00    | \$ 2.30     | \$ 32.20     | \$ 7.39     | \$ 103.46    | \$ 8.40     | \$ 117.60    |
| 72 | 634.0120 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous       | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 1,150.00  | \$ 527.50   | \$ 527.50    | \$ 600.00   | \$ 600.00    |
| 73 | 999.1030 | Orange Plastic Safety Fence          | FT   | 561.00   | \$ 2.88     | \$ 1,615.68  | \$ 1.58     | \$ 886.38    | \$ 1.80     | \$ 1,009.80  |
| 74 | 120.6300 | Water for Vegetation                 | MGAL | 51.00    | \$ 28.75    | \$ 1,466.25  | \$ 5.28     | \$ 269.28    | \$ 4.80     | \$ 244.80    |
| 75 | 730.0301 | Quality Green Turf Mix               | LB   | 46.00    | \$ 10.35    | \$ 476.10    | \$ 8.44     | \$ 388.24    | \$ 14.40    | \$ 662.40    |
| 76 | 731.0100 | Fertilizing                          | LB   | 44.00    | \$ 1.15     | \$ 50.60     | \$ 0.53     | \$ 23.32     | \$ 1.20     | \$ 52.80     |
| 77 | 731.0200 | Weed Control                         | SQYD | 856.00   | \$ 0.07     | \$ 59.92     | \$ 0.04     | \$ 34.24     | \$ 0.30     | \$ 256.80    |
| 78 | 731.0210 | Weed Control - Project               | LS   | 1.00     | \$ 575.00   | \$ 575.00    | \$ 158.25   | \$ 158.25    | \$ 150.00   | \$ 150.00    |
| 79 | 732.0300 | Bonded Fiber Matrix                  | TON  | 0.35     | \$ 1,725.00 | \$ 603.75    | \$ 1,688.00 | \$ 590.80    | \$ 1,080.00 | \$ 378.00    |
| 80 | 734.5010 | Sweeping                             | HOUR | 1.00     | \$ 115.00   | \$ 115.00    | \$ 211.00   | \$ 211.00    | \$ 135.00   | \$ 135.00    |
| 81 | 120.6200 | Water for Granular Material          | MGAL | 1.00     | \$ 86.25    | \$ 86.25     | \$ 26.38    | \$ 26.38     | \$ 30.00    | \$ 30.00     |
| 82 | 260.1010 | Aggregate Base Course                | TON  | 87.00    | \$ 28.75    | \$ 2,501.25  | \$ 23.21    | \$ 2,019.27  | \$ 26.40    | \$ 2,296.80  |
| 83 | 651.0060 | 6" Concrete Sidewalk                 | SQFT | 2,340.00 | \$ 7.25     | \$ 16,965.00 | \$ 6.70     | \$ 15,678.00 | \$ 5.00     | \$ 11,700.00 |
| 84 | 110.5020 | Salvage Traffic Sign                 | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 17.25    | \$ 51.75     | \$ 21.10    | \$ 63.30     | \$ 24.00    | \$ 72.00     |
| 85 | 632.1320 | 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 10.70    | \$ 13.80    | \$ 147.66    | \$ 15.83    | \$ 169.38    | \$ 18.00    | \$ 192.60    |
| 86 | 632.1330 | 2.25" x 2.25" Perforated Tube Post   | FT   | 3.50     | \$ 14.95    | \$ 52.33     | \$ 21.10    | \$ 73.85     | \$ 24.00    | \$ 84.00     |
| 87 | 632.1340 | 2.5" x 2.5" Perforated Tube Post     | FT   | 1.50     | \$ 16.10    | \$ 24.15     | \$ 36.93    | \$ 55.40     | \$ 42.00    | \$ 63.00     |
| 88 | 632.3060 | Install Traffic Sign on Post         | EACH | 3.00     | \$ 23.00    | \$ 69.00     | \$ 8.44     | \$ 25.32     | \$ 9.60     | \$ 28.80     |

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

|           |              |           |              |           |              |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| Total Bid | \$ 34,651.84 | Total Bid | \$ 34,225.64 | Total Bid | \$ 35,516.60 |
|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|